



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 1 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.0	tank/s	10 Pounds Fire Extinguisher	4,180.00	4,180.00		
2	1.0	pint/s	Acry water base tinting color (hanzal yellow)	100.00	100.00		
3	1.0	pint/s	Acry water base tinting color (thalo blue)	100.00	100.00		
4	3.0	pc	Adaptor,Female Threaded uPVC 1/2"dia.	15.00	45.00		
5	14.0	pc	Angle Bar 25mm x 25mm x 3mm x 6.0 mtrs. (Grade 250)	443.00	6,202.00		
6	300.0	pc	Blind rivets 5/32" x 1/2"	2.00	600.00		
7	1.0	box	Blind Rivets, 5/32" x 1/2" (1000pcs)	556.00	556.00		
8	5.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2 1/2"	65.00	325.00		
9	1.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2"	56.00	56.00		
10	1.0	pc	Brush, Paint #4"	99.00	99.00		
11	1.0	pc	Brush, Steel	297.00	297.00		
12	9.0	pc	Cee Purlins 100mm x 50mm x 15mm x 1.5mm x 6.0 mtrs	617.00	5,553.00		
13	30.0	pc/s	Channel Carrying, 0.80mm thk. x 12mm x 38mm x 5m	206.05	6,181.50		
			SUB-TOTAL		24,294.50		

Purpose:	Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main
Delivery:	PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery:	10 DAYS



25-2706

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-2706

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 2 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
14	25.0	pc	Channel Furring, 0.60mm thk x 19mm x 50mm x 5m	253.00	6,325.00		
15	1.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 15AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Plug-in type	649.00	649.00		
16	1.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 20AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Plug-in type	649.00	649.00		
17	1.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 40AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Plug-in type	891.00	891.00		
18	1.0	set	Circuit Breaker, 40AT, 2P, 240V, 60Hz, Bolt-on Type with enclosure NEMA-3R	2,035.00	2,035.00		
19	5.0	pc	Clean out, PVC 4" dia.	94.00	470.00		
20	1.0	gal	Concrete Masonry Neutralizer (ordinary)	401.00	401.00		
21	2.0	set	Convenience Outlet, 2-gang (flush type) with grounding	198.00	396.00		
22	2.0	pc	Coupling, PVC 2" dia.	50.00	100.00		
23	81.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 10mm dia. x 6.0mts.	233.00	18,873.00		
24	98.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 12mm dia. x 6.0mts.	336.00	32,928.00		
25	1.0	pc/s	Disc, Cutter, Diamond 4"	500.50	500.50		
26	1.0	unit/s	Door, 0.60m x 2.10m, PVC, Hollow Core w/ Louver	2,070.00	2,070.00		
SUB-TOTAL					90,582.00		

Purpose: Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main
Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 3 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
27	1.0	unit/s	Door, 0.8m x 2.10m, Wooden, Solid	6,930.00	6,930.00		
28	1.0	pc	Drill Bit, Concrete 3/16" dia.	123.00	123.00		
29	1.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 3/16" dia.	130.00	130.00		
30	1.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 5/32" dia.	101.00	101.00		
31	4.0	pc	Elbow, PVC 15mm diameter	26.00	104.00		
32	4.0	pc	Elbow, PVC 20mm diameter	43.00	172.00		
33	1.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(45deg.) 2"dia.	36.00	36.00		
34	4.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(45deg.) 4"dia.	72.00	288.00		
35	5.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(90deg.) 2"dia.	36.00	180.00		
36	8.0	pc	Elbow, Upvc 1/2"dia.	19.00	152.00		
37	3.0	pc	Elbow,4" dia. x 90 deg. PVC Long Sweep(series 1000)	968.00	2,904.00		
38	6.0	kg	Electrode, Welding #6013 1/8"dia., Steel	583.00	3,498.00		
39	2.0	pc/s	Empty plastic container (20liters Capacity)	330.00	660.00		
40	1.0	pc/s	Empty Plastic Drum (200 liters cap.)	3,014.00	3,014.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		108,874.00		
Purpose: Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 4 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
41	1.0	pc	End Cap, uPVC 1 1/2" dia.	66.00	66.00		
42	1.0	pc	Faucet, Lever handle(stainless)	1,650.00	1,650.00		
43	15.0	pc	Fiber Cement Board 4.5mm thk. 4' x 8'	657.00	9,855.00		
44	10.0	pc/s	Fiber Cement Board, 9mm thk x 254mm x2400mm	1,215.50	12,155.00		
45	11.0	pc	Flat Bar 3mm thk x 25mm x 6mts.	283.00	3,113.00		
46	1.0	roll	Flexible Hose 15mm dia.(1/2") 50m/roll	495.00	495.00		
47	1.0	pc	Floor Drain, Stainless 4" x 4"	256.00	256.00		
48	1.0	pc	Gate Valve, 1 1/2" dia	1,689.00	1,689.00		
49	10.0	pc/s	Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)	80.00	800.00		
50	2.0	pair	Hinges, LBP 4" x 4"	745.00	1,490.00		
51	10.0	pc	Junction box, 4"x4" Plastic - orange color	50.00	500.00		
52	2.0	pc/s	Knife, Score & Snap	286.00	572.00		
53	2.0	pc	Knob Tubular Lockset, Lever type,Satin chrome finish	1,830.00	3,660.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		145,175.00		

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 5 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
54	4.0	pc/s	LED Surface Downlight, Round Type, 18W	1,072.00	4,288.00		
55	3.0	pc	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C 19mm thk. 1.2m x 2.4m	2,750.00	8,250.00		
56	2.0	mtr./s	Mosquito Screen Wire 4'	305.25	610.50		
57	5.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 1 1/2"	100.00	500.00		
58	9.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2 1/2"	94.00	846.00		
59	1.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2"	94.00	94.00		
60	12.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 4"	91.00	1,092.00		
61	1.0	kg	Nails, Concrete 1 1/2"	162.00	162.00		
62	8.0	pc	Ordinary Plywood Type II Grade C, 10mm thk x 4' x 8'	719.00	5,752.00		
63	1.0	pc	P-Trap, PVC 4" dia.	259.00	259.00		
64	6.0	pc/s	Pail, Rubber	242.00	1,452.00		
65	1.0	gal	Paint Thinner (ordinary)	594.00	594.00		
66	3.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Cast	798.00	2,394.00		
67	7.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Primer	1,327.00	9,289.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		180,757.50		
Purpose: Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							



25-2706

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-2706

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 6 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
68	4.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Reducer	716.00	2,864.00		
69	5.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Topcoat, Semi Gloss, Pre-mixed Tulle White - 4pcs Choco Brown - 1pc	1,716.00	8,580.00		
70	1.0	qtrs	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel (Color: Blue)	825.00	825.00		
71	1.0	gal/s	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel,Semi Gloss(Pre-mixed) (brown)	1,237.00	1,237.00		
72	2.0	gal	Paint, Red Oxide Primer	651.00	1,302.00		
73	6.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #7	127.00	762.00		
74	4.0	set	Paint, Roller Foam #7 with tray	191.00	764.00		
75	1.0	gal	Paint, Semi Gloss Latex (White)	1,055.00	1,055.00		
76	1.0	pc	Panel Board, 4 Branches, Plug-in Type, single phase	1,463.00	1,463.00		
77	5.0	pc	Pipe, PVC (Electrical) 1/2" dia. (10ft/length)	103.00	515.00		
78	15.0	pc	Pipe, PVC (Electrical) 3/4" dia. (10ft/length)	134.00	2,010.00		
79	4.0	L	Pipe, PVC 2" dia. x 3.0m (series 1000)	286.00	1,144.00		
SUB-TOTAL					203,278.50		

Purpose: Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main
Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 7 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
80	5.0	L	Pipe, PVC 4" dia. x 3.0m (series 1000)	875.00	4,375.00		
81	1.0	L	Pipe, uPVC 1 1/2" dia. x 3.0m (blue)	209.00	209.00		
82	2.0	L	Pipe, uPVC 1/2" dia. x 3.0m (blue)	83.00	166.00		
83	1.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 10mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	302.60	302.60		
84	3.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 16mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	829.85	2,489.55		
85	3.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 8mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	187.00	561.00		
86	150.0	bag/s	Portland Cement (Type 1)	299.00	44,850.00		
87	31.2	ln.m.	Pre-painted Metal Roofing Sheet, Rib Type, 0.40mm thk x 1.220m long span	935.00	29,172.00		
88	12.0	pc	5.2m - 6 pcs (color: blue) Prepainted Metal Sheets (Bended, Ordinary, 0.40mm thk. x 1.20m)	1,571.00	18,852.00		
89	4.0	can	Color Blue - Gutter - 3pcs Color Blue - Flashing - 9pcs PVC Solvent Cement (200cc)	179.00	716.00		
90	2.0	L	Rectangular Steel Tube, 2" x 4" x 1.5mm	1,121.00	2,242.00		
91	4.0	pc/s	Round recessed LED light 8" 18W	756.00	3,024.00		
92	5.0	pair/s	Safety Gloves	286.00	1,430.00		
93	5.0	pc/s	Safety Helmet	363.00	1,815.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		313,482.65		
Purpose: Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 8 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
94	32.0	pc	Sand Paper #100	29.00	928.00		
95	32.0	pc	Sand Paper #120	28.00	896.00		
96	1.0	box	Screw, Self Drilling Metal, Flat Head, #12-24 x 20mm (1000pcs/box)	4,400.00	4,400.00		
97	200.0	pc/s	Screw, Streaker Grabber, 32mm (0.55 to 1.6mm BMT)	3.69	738.00		
98	1.0	tube/s	Sealant, Rubber Silicone	313.50	313.50		
99	1.0	pc/s	Silicon Gunner	572.00	572.00		
100	1.0	set	Switch, 1-gang (flush type)	124.00	124.00		
101	2.0	set	Switch, 2-gang (flush type)	209.00	418.00		
102	1.0	set	Switch, 3-gang (flush type)	292.00	292.00		
103	2.0	pc	Tape, Electrical (big) black	61.00	122.00		
104	3.0	pc/s	Tape,Masking # 1	73.11	219.33		
105	250.0	pc	Teckscrew #12-24 x 45mm w/ rubber washer	2.00	500.00		
106	2.0	pc	Tee Reducer, UPVC 1 1/2"dia. x 1/2"dia.	94.00	188.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		323,193.48		
Purpose: Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-2706

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 9 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
107	1.0	pc	Tee Reducer,PVC 4" dia. x 2" dia.	237.00	237.00		
108	1.0	pc	Tee Wye,PVC 2" dia.	44.00	44.00		
109	3.0	pc	Tee Wye,PVC 4" dia.	253.00	759.00		
110	1.0	pc	Tee, PVC 2"dia.	91.00	91.00		
111	1.0	pc	Tee, uPVC 1/2"dia.	19.00	19.00		
112	1.0	roll	Thread Seal Tape 1"	66.00	66.00		
113	15.0	kg	Tie Wire, G.I # 16	110.00	1,650.00		
114	1.0	bag	Tile Grout (2 kg/bag)	121.00	121.00		
115	3.0	pc	Tile trim 8'	226.00	678.00		
116	11.0	bag	Tile,Adhesive(25 kg/bag)	451.00	4,961.00		
117	70.0	pc/s	Tiles, Ceramic Floor 0.4m x 0.4m (beige)	86.90	6,083.00		
118	70.0	pc/s	Tiles, Ceramic Wall 0.4m x 0.4m (beige)	86.90	6,083.00		
119	1.0	pint/s	Toulodine red Acry water base tinting color	100.00	100.00		
SUB-TOTAL					344,085.48		

Purpose: Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main
Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 10 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
120	3.0	box	Tox #5 with Metal Screw 5 x 3/4 (50pcs/box)	165.00	495.00		
121	2.0	pc	Turn Buckle, 16mm dia. Std.	174.00	348.00		
122	6.0	pc	Utility box 2" x 4"(plastic/orange)	31.00	186.00		
123	200.0	pc	W - Furring Clip (Double)	9.00	1,800.00		
124	15.0	pc/s	Wall Angle, 0.80mm thk x 25mm x 25mm x 3m	88.00	1,320.00		
125	1.0	set	Water Closet, lever type with 1lavatory (Wall hung) & bidet with complete accessories	10,450.00	10,450.00		
126	3.0	mtr./s	Wire mesh screen 1/2" x 1.20m	385.00	1,155.00		
127	2.0	mtr./s	Wire mesh screen 1/8" x 1.20m	253.00	506.00		
128	1.0	roll	Wire, 2.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	4,048.00	4,048.00		
129	45.0	mtr	Wire, 3.5mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded 15 meters - green	42.00	1,890.00		
130	90.0	mtr	Wire, 8.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded 45 meters - black 45 meters - white	96.00	8,640.00		
131	1.0	can/s	Wood Glue 500g	385.00	385.00		
132	1.0	set/s	Wooden Door Jamb, Kiln Dried Solid Wood, 2" X 6" X 1.0m	2,724.00	2,724.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		378,032.48		

Purpose: Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main
Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0101
Date: 03/27/2025
Page: 11 of 11

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
133	3.0	pc	Wye, PVC 4"dia.	223.00	669.00		
134	1.0	pc	Wye, Reducer PVC 2"dia. x 4"dia.	187.00	187.00		
			Terms and Conditions: Items No. 23, 24 & 86 - The Supplier must submit a Quality Inspection Report (Please coordinate with Quality Control Engineer at Provincial Engineer's Office)				
			TOTAL/LOT		378,888.48		
Purpose: Improvement of De Oro Bahay Pangarap Facility (Construction of Guard House & Installation of Viewing Window at Main Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							